Docket No.: 2603

Copyright 1994-97 Lagaistair	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PO9/REV02  Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the University Commission of Detects	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph Pearch Michael Osorio	Name: CYCLONE DUPLICATION SYSTEM, LLC Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2359.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 20472 Crescent Bay Drive, #108
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Walter A. Hackler, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2372 S.E. Bristol, Suite B	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	08-0114
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Walter A. Hackler	W//1111 S15100
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0211

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution:  Date of Filing:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782  Michael Osorio  5523 E. Peabody Street, Long Beach, CA 90808		Docket No. 2603				
### Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention    United States Patent Application Serial No.     Date of Execution:   Date of Filing:     United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.     United States Patent No(s).     International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.     Other (specify)      Title of the Invention     ENCLOSURE     Inventors (assignors)     Name   Address     Joseph Pearce   2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution:  Date of Filing:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			e and interest in the invention	United States of America rights, title	×	
Date of Execution:  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			he invention	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	×	
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			rial No.	United States Patent Application Sea		
United States Patent No(s).  International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.  Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			Date of Filing:	Date of Execution:		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. ☐ Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			plication Serial No.	United States Provisional Patent Ap		
Other (specify)  Title of the Invention  ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name Address  Joseph Pearce 2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782				United States Patent No(s).		
ENCLOSURE  Inventors (assignors)  Name Address  Joseph Pearce 2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			tion Serial No.	International (PCT) Patent Applicat		
Inventors (assignors)  Name Address  Joseph Pearce 2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782				Other (specify)		
Inventors (assignors)  Name  Address  Joseph Pearce  2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782				Invention	Title of the 1	
Name Address  Joseph Pearce 2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782						
Joseph Pearce 2885 Player Lane, Tustin, CA 92782			Add		,	
				arce	Joseph Pea	
		. 90808		sorio	Michael Os	
					*****	
Assignee			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Issignee	
Name Address		Name Address				
CLYCLONE DUPLICATION SYSTEMS, LLC CYCLONE 20472 Crescent Bay Drive, # 108 Lake Forest, CA 92630			Addı	Name		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2603

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Joseph Pearce	5/9/00
Michael Osorio	166 Co-5/10/0

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2603

(Although note	rrization is not necessary, it will	<u>Notarization</u> be considered prima facie evidence	e of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	9 m day of p	nay, in the year	2000
state of CHHOYM County of DYUNGS	Commis Notary Pu Orar My Comm. I	LY RUSSELL (ssion # 1237700 ) ubfic - California Enge County Emira Oct 11,2003	(Signature of Ibventor)
who acknowledged the	uppeared Joseph Pearce  foregoing instrument to	o be a free act and deed a	and also represented that he or ske is authorized to
execute the same this	/ tl/ M		the year 2000
		(KO)	Wodary Public)
Executed this at	10th day of MI	ay, in the year	2000
			MAUREEN PHINELER WESTON)
State of Culy County of Los.			Comm. # 1212726  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFURNIA Los Angeles County y Comm. Expires March 11. 2003
Before me personally a	ppeared Michael Osorio	···········	
who acknowledged the		o be a free act and deed a	and also represented that he or she is authorized to the year 2010
		Daur	Motory Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	(Notary Public)
at -			
State of			(Signature of Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally a who acknowledged the		o be a free act and deed a	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		the year
			(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000**